PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avanex Corporation	04/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avanex France	
Street Address:	Route de Villejust Lieudit Villarceaux	
City:	Nozay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91620	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7254306	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

samanta@soferharoun.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Suite 910 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

979-537 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0686

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of April 13, 2007 (this "Assignment"), is made by Avanex Corporation, 40919 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont CA 9438, USA ("Assignor"), in favor of Avanex France, a société anonyme incorporated under the laws of France, having its registered office Route de Villejust Lieudit Villarceaux 91620 Nozay, France, registered with number 392 305 652 RCS Evry ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on schedule A (the "Scheduled Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Share Purchase Agreement dated February 28, 2007, the Furchaser (as defined therein) is buying from the Seller (as defined therein), who is also the Assignor, certain ownership interests in the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, as part of the foregoing, Purchaser and Sellers desire to have the Scheduled Patents be assigned from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to (a) the Scheduled Patents (and any patent applications that claim priority to the Scheduled Patents, along with any patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions or reexaminations of any of the foregoing), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire light, title and interest therein; (b) all rights to causes of action and remedies related to the foregoing, including, without limitation, the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or violation of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment; and (c) any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Scheduled Patents.

Assignor does hereby agree to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which is necessary to secure unto Assignee its full right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to assignee on the date first noted above, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the same.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Giovanni Barbarossa

litle: Chief Technical Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ωу. ___

Name: 🖈

A RILEY

Title:

Linea France

Presido

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0687

SCHEDULE A

Title	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent or Pub. No.	Country
Optoelectronic Component with Curved Waveguide with Inwardly Sloped Sides	05/17/05	11/130,753	2005-0271327	U.S.
Tilted Ridge ILM or Ridge SOA with Inverted Mesa	05/16/2005	05300377.8	1598683	EPC

23

2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) ·
County of Alameda	ss.
On <u>April 13 2007</u> before me, <u>La</u> personally appeared <u>Giovanni Barbar</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") COSSA Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Commission of 1416873 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Bighes May 9, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
,	Stonature of Notery Buffer
OPTION	IAI
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove va	lughle to persons relying on the document
in a second removal and realistic ment of	this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	**************************************
Title or Type of Document: Patent Assign	
Document Date: April 13, 2007	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: n/a	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Giovanni Barbaross	sa .
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other: Officer of Assignor	
Signer is Representing: HVANEX Corpor	allon
ional Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • ww	rw.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder, Call Toll-Free 1-800.878-69

RECORDED: 04/08/2011

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0 15